
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039088-2025 

Planning

Warrington Green Belt Assessment

Warrington Borough Council

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039088

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055d38 (view related notices)

Published 10 July 2025, 5:35pm

Scope 

Reference

DN781744

Description

Warrington Borough Council is seeking tenders from suitably qualified and experienced
consultants to undertake a Green Belt Assessment for Warrington.

Total value (estimated)

£70,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039088-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039088-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055d38


Page 2 to 5

£84,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

6 October 2025 to 5 January 2026

3 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90711300 - Environmental indicators analysis other than for construction

Contract locations

UKD61 - Warrington

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 5

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

11 July 2025

Enquiry deadline

1 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

8 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Quality 70%

Price / value 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Warrington Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBVX-8195-NXYW

Warrington Borough Council

Warrington

WA1 1UH

United Kingdom

Email: centralprocurement@warrington.gov.uk

mailto:centralprocurement@warrington.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Warrington Borough Council


		2025-07-16T13:17:37+0100
	TCPDF




